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PRODUCT INFORMATION & NUTRITIONAL DETAILS

TORTILLA CORN CHIPS 38g ~ Tangy Salsa

Features
e GLUTEN FREE.

with that full corn flavour
e Fibrerich
o  Cooked in omega-3 rich canola oil

o Authentic tortilla recipe made from Wholegrain NZ corn

e Low saturated fat, no Cholesterol, no palm oil
e  Enhanced with tomato salsa seasoning

Fill weight: 389

Packaging: Grade 5 PP (Polypropylene laminate bag)

Cartons : 24x 38¢g
Recyclable Cardboard

INGREDIENTS:

Chips: Stone ground corn, Vegetable oil (canola or sunflower with antioxidant 319)
Tomato Salsa Seasoning: Salt, dried vegetables (tomato, onion, capsicum, garlic), spices, vegetable protein, rice bran oil,
rice flour, food acid (262), cheese powder (MILK), silica, herbs, spice extract.

CONTAINS DAIRY (CHEESE from MILK).

Made in a nut free factory

Country of Origin: Made in NZ

Shelf life: 8 months

Storage: Ambient, clean & dry, avoid strong light.

| GMO Status: Nil

ALLERGEN & INTOLERANCE AGENTS - contains / may contain

Values are averages of flavours and production.

Please consult GONUTZ technical or your health professional for any specific dietary concerns.
Updated 2025-09-19

Tree Nuts No Gluten No
Peanuts No Crustacea No
Sesame No Fish No
Soy products Yes Egg No
Milk or Dairy Yes Sulphites No
Spices Yes Sesame No
Bee pollen, propolis, Royal Jelly | No Lupin No
NUTRITIONAL DATA (averages) * X
Servings per package: 1 ( % 3.5
Serving size: 38g \ HEALTHSTAR
NUTRITIONAL DATA (averages) Per 389 Per 100g
Energy (kJ) 798 2100
Protein (g) 2.3 6

- Gluten None detected None detected
Fat total (g) 9.1 24

- Fat saturated (g) <1 2
Carbohydrate (g) 23.6 62

- Sugars (g) 15 4
Sodium (mg) 95 250
Fibre 2.7 7
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